**KENNETH SCHMITT**Town Supervisor

SUZANNE MC DONOUGH Town Councilwoman Deputy Supervisor

MICHAEL A. BARILE Town Councilman FRANK D. LOMBARDI Town Councilman ROBERT F. SCHANIL, JR. Town Councilman

## TOWN OF CARMEL



60 McAlpin Avenue Mahopac, New York 10541 Tel. (845) 628-1500 • Fax (845) 628-6836 www.carmelny.org ANN SPOFFORD Town Clerk

KATHLEEN KRAUS Receiver of Taxes

MICHAEL SIMONE Superintendent of Highways Tel. (845) 628-7474

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

The Town Board of the Town of Carmel will hold a Special Open Meeting on Tuesday, November 30th at 6:30pm at Carmel Town Hall, 60 McAlpin Avenue, Mahopac, NY. The Purpose of this meeting is to discuss the Swan Cove/Downtown Mahopac Revitalization Project.

By Order of the Town Board of the Town of Carmel Date: November 3, 2021

CC: Town Board

Town Counsel All Departments Post Bulletin